

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18353/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in WP No. 23235/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. KASINATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Mohan,ASG.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petition as
well as on prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the
impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER