

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18353/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. KASINATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18694-18695 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

R-2 & 3

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for the other respondents.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

UMAR )

(B. SUDHEENDRA K

REGISTRAR

ns