

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18353/2005

(From the order dated 27/07/2005 in WP No. 23235/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. KASINATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18694-18695 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

While counsel for the petitioners contends that several si

milar

matters have been admitted for hearing, counsel for the respondents brings to

our notice an order passed in one such matter where the Special
Leave

Petition was dismissed. However, in view of the fact that several
matters

have been admitted for hearing, we direct that these matters be also t
agged

with other matters where appeals have been admitted.

-2-

The reinstatement of the respondents in the appeals admitted before

this Court have been stayed. We are informed that a fresh Committee
has

since been appointed which will go into the matter and decide the issue.

We grant stay of reinstatement but subject to the condition
that in

case the freshly constituted Committee holds in favour of the respond

ent,

regardless of any Writ Petition or Appeal being filed by the petitioner, he

shall be reinstated in service forthwith and not later than 15 days from the

date of the order of the Committee.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master